WHEREAS, the Town is eligible to apply for grant funding through the Florida 

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services to support the development of a comprehensive 

Urban Forest Management Plan; and 

WHEREAS, the Town intends to seek funding in an amount not to exceed Seventy-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) to prepare the Miami Lakes Urban Forest Management Plan, with 

no local match required and no associated ongoing maintenance costs; and 

WHEREAS, the proposed Urban Forest Management Plan will evaluate the Town's 

existing tree inventory, operational practices, contracts, policies, and budgets, and will build upon